FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) / (Rev. 6-93) / (R	29	99
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4	/94)	-

11-02-1999

## **)VER SHEET**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ONLY
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 101186911	
To the Honorable Commission  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  IMC Agribusiness, Inc.  IMC Agribusiness, Inc.  IMC 2 9 1999  IMC Agribusiness, Inc.  IMC 2 9 1999  IMC 2 9	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Vigoro Acquisition Corp.  Internal Address: Street Address: 201 West Fourth Street  City: Sylacauga State: AL ZIP: 35150  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes (X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes (X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
VIGORO - 75/507,708 DEEP GREEN - 75/492,429	
Additional numbers at	ttached? □ Yes 및 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: A. Yates Dowell, III Internal Address: Suite 309	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 1215 Jefferson Davis Hwy.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State: Va. ZIP: 22202	04-1577  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
93. FStatement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.  A. Yates Dowell, III  Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature  g cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IMC Agribusiness, Inc., located at 6 Executive Drive, Post Office Box 1986, Collinsville, IL 62235-1986, a Delaware corporation, is the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and WHEREAS, Vigoro Acquisition Corp., located at 201 West Fourth St.

Sylacauga, Alabama 35150, a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring the trademarks listed in Schedule A and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IMC Agribusiness, Inc. does hereby assign, sell, convey, and transfer unto Vigoro Acquisition Corp., all right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks listed in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof identified in Schedule A.

This Assignment is executed NUNC PRO TUNC with an effective date of May 29, 1998.

IMC Agribusiness, Inc.

By Rose Marie Williams

Print Name ROSE MARIE WILLIAMS

Print Title SECRETARY

TRADEMARK REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0249

STATE OF Schraes }			
Cook COUNTY)			
I, the undersigned authority in and for this County and State, hereby certify that			
Welliars whose name as Secretary for IMC Agribusiness			
and whose name is known to me, acknowledge before me on this date that being informed of the			
contents of the foregoing instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the			
same voluntarily, for and as the act of said Corporation.			
Given under my hand and official seal this 29 day of May, 1998.			
(SEAL)  Maclene Edelach  Notary Public			
My Commission Expires:			

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Marlene E. Betlach
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Exp. 01/06/2902

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0250

## SCHEDULE A

Reg. No.	<u>Trademark</u>	Description of Goods
75/492,429	DEEP GREEN™	for plant food
75/507,708	VIGORO™	for agricultural seed

TRADEMARK REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0251

1